STATE OF MINNESOTA,
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN Ss.
J. L. Markham being duly sworn, deposes
and says that he now is and during all the times hereinatter mentioned has been the publisher or printer in charge of the Hennepin County Review, a weekly news- paper, printed and published in the Village of West Minneapolis, Hopkins P. O., in said Hennepin County, State of Minnesota, on Thursday of each week:
An Ordinance to Change the Municipal Name of the
Village of West Minneapolis to the Village of
Hopkins hereto attached, cut from the
columns of said newspaper, was inserted, printed and published in said newspaper
once in each week for weeks, and that all of said publications were made in the English language.
That said notice was ITAM inserted, printed and published on Thursday, the
16th day of August 1928, and was printed and
published in said, remonarou on each and every Thursday thereafter until end-in-
Chiding—Thersday, the amount of the complete that during all the times aforesaid, said newspaper was qualified as a medium of official and legal publications as required by Sections 3 and 4 of Chapter 484, Session Laws of Minnesota, 1921, and that it has complied with all the requirements that constitute a legal newspaper as defined in said sections 3 and 4 to-wit: That for more than one year last past from the date of the first publica-
tion of said Ordinance
WOLL OF BRANCH
said newspaper has been: (1) Printed from the place from which it purports to be issued in the
English language, and in column and sheet form equivalent in space to at least four pages, with five columns to the page, each seventeen and three-quarters inches long.
(2) Issued once each week from a known office, established in such place for publication and equipped with skilled workmen and the necessary material for preparing and printing the same.
(3) Made up to contain general and local news, comment and miscellany, not wholly duplicating any other publication, and not entirely made up of pat- ents, plate matter or advertisements, or any or either of them.
(4) Circulated in and near its place of publication to the extent of at least two hundred and forty copies regularly delivered to paying subscribers, and that

prior to the date of the first publication of said.

Ordinance

the publisher or printer in charge of said newspaper having knowledge of the facts, filed in the office of the county auditor of said county of Hennepin, state of Minnesota, an affidavit showing the name and location of said newspaper and the existence of conditions constituting its qualifications as a legal newspaper as required and set forth in Section 3 of Chapter 484, Session Laws Minnesota, 1921.

That the following is a printed copy of the lower case alphabet from A to Z both inclusive, of the size and kind of type used in the composition, printing and publication of said legal arter is sement legenthe attached, viz:

abcdefgrill by operstuywxyz

OFFICIAL PUBLICATION

AN ORDINANCE TO CHANGE THE MUNICIPAL NAME OF THE VIL-LAGE OF WEST MINNEAPOLIS TO THE VILLAGE OF HOPKINS.

THE VILLAGE OF HOPKINS.

The VILLAGE OF HOPKINS.

The Village Council of the Village of West Minneapolis, Hennepin County, Minnesota, do ordain as follows:
Section 1. That the municipal and incorporated name of the Village of West Minneapolis be apd is hereby changed to the corporate and municipal name of the Village of Hopkins, Hennepin County, Minnesota, to correspond with the name "Hopkins" of the postoffice in such village as designated by the United States Postal Authorities, and also to correspond with the name "Hopkins" designated as the name of the railroad stations in such Village. Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in full force from and after its passage and publication, and upon the filing of a certified copy of this ordinance with the County Auditor of Hennepin County, Minnesota, and with the State Auditor and the Secretary of State of Minnesota.

Tassed this 7th day of July, 1928.

ANTON A. OLSON,
President of the Village Council.
ARCHIE H. MULLER,

Fresident of Attest:
Attest:
ARCHIE H. MILLER,
Village Recorder,
Officially published in the Hennepin
County Review, August 16, 1928.

4031

192 8 Subscribed and sworn to before me this T8 day of August 1928

Archie H. Willer Notary Public Hennepin County, Minnesota My commission expires. July 5, 1932

markfar

Village of West Minneapolis

HENNEPIN COUNTY

HOPKINS, MINNESOTA

State of Minimusotal on.

I. Archio H. Millor, Clore and Recenter of the Village of West Minneapolis, Messepin Dounty, Minneapolis do bereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy of the ordinance to change the analogoil of the Village of West Minneapolis to the Village of Marine with the original ordinance filed in my office and have found the same to be a correct transcript therefrom.

In tentimeny vincros I have becomes not my hand and extin the nonl or and village of west filmeografic in said themty this lith day of August 1928.

Cichi W. Willey
Clore and Bocordor.
Villago of Cost Manogyolis

4031

4031

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

AUG 20 1928

Secretary of State